
 
 

Ref. No. SVSU/ 2024/ Estt. /E-5262/982                 Dated:   03/06/2024 

 
Advt. No. SVSU/2023/Estt. /T/019 
 

Notice inviting representation / observations against recommendation of  
                                                                       Scrutiny Committee 

Following applicants were recommended as eligible/ eligible (subject to)/ not eligible 
(observations if any) as mentioned against each by Scrutiny committee as per eligibility 
criteria notified in the Advt. no. SVSU/2023/Estt. /T/019 for following posts vide SVSU/ 
2024/ Estt. /E-5262/ 808 dated 09/05/2024: - 

 

S/N-03-  -Post: Skill Associate Professor (Management) 
 
Application 
no. allotted 
by University 

Name Father’s Name Category Eligible/ Not 

Eligible 

Remarks noted 

01 

DALIP RAINA 
 BANSI LAL 
   RAINA 

 UR 

Not Eligible  

Teaching experience 9 years but 
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause 2.25 
of AICTE 2019. 

02 

POONAM 
RAUTELA  R S RAUTELA 

UR 

Not eligible  

Not eligible as experience of 2 
years after Ph.D is not there and 
also experience is not as per UGC 
norms.(Teaching experience 14 
years but  not as per clause 10 of 
UGC regulations 2018 and clause  
2.25 of AICTE 2019). 

03 

RICHA 
NANGIA 

 PRADEEP 
  NANGIA 

UR 

Not eligible  

Teaching experience 14 years but 
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause of 
2.25 of AICTE 2019. 

04 

ANJU KUMARI 
 YAGVED  
 SINGH 

UR 

Not Eligible 

Teaching experience 10 years but  
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause  2.25 
of AICTE 2019. 

05 

SEEMA  
 MAHENDER 
  SINGH 

UR 

Not Eligible 

Teaching experience 15 years but  
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause 2.25 
of AICTE 2019. 

06 ANSHU 
LOCHAB JAPAN SINGH 

UR 

Eligible 

 

07 
SUPRIYA 
DALAL 

 
 A S DALAL 

UR 

Not eligible  

Teaching experience 14 years but 
not as per clause 10 of UGC 



regulations 2018 and clause of 
2.25 of AICTE 2019. 

08 

HAPPY 
AGRAWAL 

 BAJRANG 
LAL  
AGRAWAL 

UR 

Not eligible  

Teaching experience 10 years but 
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause  2.25 
of AICTE 2019. 

09 PROMILA 
DAHIYA 

 MOHINDER 
   SINGH 

UR 

Eligible 

 

10 

SAPNA 
MATHUR 

 PRADEEP 
 KUMAR  
 MATHUR 

UR 

Not eligible  

Teaching experience 13 years but 
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause  2.25 
of AICTE 2019. 

11 

PAYUSH 
 PRADEEP 
 KUMAR  

UR 

Not eligible  

Teaching experience 12 years but 
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause  2.25 
of AICTE 2019. 

12 
MONIKA 
BHATIA 

 SUBHASH 
 MALHOTRA 

UR 

Eligible 

 

13 

PRADEEP 
SINGH 

 PRADHAN  
  SINGH 

UR 

 Not eligible  

Teaching experience not as per 
clause 10 of UGC regulations 
2018 and clause  2.25 of AICTE 
2019. 

14 CHANDERJEE
T  DHOOP SINGH 

UR 

 Eligible 

 

 15 

AMIT DANGI 
 RAJINDER  
 SINGH DANGI 

UR  Eligible  

16 
PARMOD 
KUMAR  RAJ KUMAR 

UR Eligible  

17 
RAJIV 
SINDWANI  J C SINDWANI 

UR Eligible  

18 

ARUN YADAV 
 RATI RAM 
  YADAV 

UR Eligible  

19 

DIVYA 
 SUDERSHAN 
  SHARMA 

UR Eligibility subject to Eligible subject to production of 

experience certificate of 10 years. 

20 
RANJEET 
VERMA 

 KASHMIRI 
LAL 
  VERMA 

UR Eligible  

21 

PARUL 
BHATIA  K C BHATIA 

UR  Not Eligible Teaching experience 12 years but  
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause  2.25 
of AICTE 2019. 

22 

REETU 
SHARMA 

 SUNDER LAL 
SHARMA 

UR Not eligible  Teaching experience 9 years but  
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause  2.25 
of AICTE 2019. 



23 
GUNJAN 
GUMBER  R L GUMBER 

UR Eligible  

24 

PRIYANKA 
 SHRI NIWAS 
GARG 

UR Not Eligible Teaching experience 7 years but  
not as per clause 10 of UGC 
regulations 2018 and clause of 
2.25 of AICTE 2019. 

1. 
RAVINDER 
KAUR 

 RATTAN 
SINGH 

SC  Eligible  

 
 

 
Note: 
01. The University is giving last and final opportunity to eligible (subject to) & all not 

eligible candidates having any observation on the Remarks noted to submit their 
representation/ clarification along with certified copies of required document up to 
06-06-2024, 05:00 PM through Email- recruitment2023@svsu.ac.in only with 
subject Skill Associate Professor (Management).  

02. This is the last opportunity & no representation will be entertained after 06-06-2024, 
05:00 PM. 

03. If no representation/clarification on the reported status are received till last date 
from eligible (subject to)/ not eligible candidate, the candidature of the applicant 
will not be considered for further processing and shall be considered as not eligible 
for further process 

 
   -sd- 
Registrar 

 


